Form PTO-1595 P August 18, 1998	08-28-1	990	SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
TO THE Assistant Commissioner for Please record the attached original doc				Attorney Docket No.: 4100-145
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	1008096	2. Name and ac	idress of re	eceiving party(ies):
Hartmut HULTSCH Burkhard PINNEKAMP	الله الله الله الله الله الله الله الله	Name: Internal Address	F	RENK Aktiengesellschaft
0 10	**	Street Address:	C	Gögginger Straße 73
/ Wile	THE STATE OF THE S	City:		Augsburg
PATENT 8	J. P. P. L.	Country/State/Zi		Germany D-86159
	C	·	•	esses attached? [] yes [x] no
MRD 8-30-99	8	Additional name	d and addi-	esses attached: [] yes [a] no
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) [] yes [x] no				
3. Nature of Conveyance		1		
[x] Assignment [] Merg [] Security Agreement [] Chan [] Other	ger lge of Name			
Execution Date: <u>July 16, 1998</u>				
4. Application number(s) or patent number	r(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is _;				
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s):		
09/109,220	i		N/A	
Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [x] No				
5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be ma	m correspondence ailed:	6. Total number	r of applica	tions and patents involved: [1]
Name: Thomas C. Pontani, Esq.		7. Total fee (37 [x] Enclosed	C.F.R. 3.	41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address: Cohen, Pontani, Lieberman & Pavane Street Address: 551 Fifth Avenue, Suite 1210			i to be char	rged to deposit account
City: New York State: NY /25/1998 MPEOPLES 00000026 09109220	ZIP: <u>10176</u>	8. Deposit according (Attach duplicate cop	unt number by of this page	e if paying by deposit account)
FC:581	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
40.00 Op				
9. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the the original document.	e foregoing informat	tion is true and co	rrect and a	iny attached copy is a true copy of
Thomas C. Pontani, Esq.	Manda	Jan:	Augi	ıst 18, 1998
Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 29,763	Sig Total numbe	gnature er of pages includi	ng cover sh	Date neet, attachments and document [4]
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/84)				
do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231				

PATENT REEL: 9406 FRAME: 0229

Attorney Docket Number: 4100-145

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable

consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, We the undersigned, Hartmut

HULTSCH, **Burkhard PINNEKAMP**, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"):

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to **RENK Aktiengesellschaft** (hereinafter referred

to as "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation of Germany, having a place of business at Gögginger Straße

73, D-86159 Augsburg, Germany, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire

right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all

improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, which has

been executed by the undersigned concurrently herewith, and is entitled

SHIFTABLE DISK CLUTCH OR DISK BRAKE,

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all

other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and

all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents

which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said

improvements;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said

improvements in its own name, and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense

of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the

intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing,

substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements:

execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, communicate to

said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned

PATENT

relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Date:	07 /16/98 month/day/year	Hartmut HULTSCH
	monn/day/year	Matterian Exp
		Witness /
Date:	07/16/1498	Bullad Amany
	month/day/year	Burkhard PINNEKAMP
		Metria Exp Witness

RECORDED: 08/20/1998

Heidi Lang Witness